

PC 21/24

BHARAT BADHWAR VS. MS. PRIYA BADHWAR

17.09.2024

AT 02:47 PM

File taken up an application under Section 152 CPC filed on behalf of the petitioner for correcting the name of the testator in order dated 03.09.2024.

Present: Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff

An application under Section 152 CPC filed on behalf of the petitioner for correcting the name of the testator in order dated 03.09.2024.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in the order dated 03.09.2024 the name of the testator has been mentioned as “Sh. Raghuraj Singh” instead of “Sh. Krishan Kumar Badhwar”

Heard. File perused.

In view of the submissions and contentions made in the application, the present application stands allowed. The name of the testator be read as “Sh. Krishan Kumar Badhwar” in the order dated 03.09.2024 and the order dated 03.09.2024 is rectified accordingly.

The application is accordingly disposed off.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 20.01.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

17.09.2024