

5 PC 21/24
Bharat Badhwar Vs. MS.PRIYA BADHWAR

16.04.2025
AT 10:23 AM

One regular stenographer is on medical leave. No substitute stenographer has been provided.

Present: Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondent No.1
None for respondent No.2.

Valuation report filed by petitioner. Same be taken on record.

An application under Order XXXII Rule 3 r/w Rule 15 and Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of petitioner along with medical documents.

Issue notice of the application to the concerned District Magistrate/Collector through the concerned Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, on filing of PF/RC, returnable for the next date of hearing.

Dasti notice be also given.

Put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on 16.07.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.04.2025