

01.07.2025

Advocates are stated to be on strike.

Present:- Ms. Riya Soni, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Manish Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for appellant through VC.
None for respondent.

Replies to the appeal as well as application under Section 5 of Limitation Act alongwith Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent on 01.04.2025. Same be taken on record.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the appellant submits that she has not received the copy of the aforesaid replies, filed by respondent. Heard.

Respondent is directed to supply the copy of the aforesaid replies to the appellant on or before NDOH.

As none is present for the respondent, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid appeal and application on 09.10.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/01.07.2025