

17 PC 21/24
Bharat Badhwar Vs. MS. PRIYA BADHWAR

16.07.2025

At 1:02pm

Present: Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
through VC.

None for respondent No.1

None for respondent No.2.

Assistant Ahlmad has issued notice of the application under Order XXXII Rule 5 CPC to DM/Collector Vivek Vihar, Delhi instead of DM/Collector Pune.

Assistant Ahlmad is directed to issue fresh notice of the application under Order XXXII Rule 5 CPC upon concerned DM/Collector Vivek Vihar as per order dated 19.05.2025 on filing of PF/RC.

Dasti summons be also issued.

PF be filed within 10 days from today.

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on
30.10.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.07.2025