

4 PC 21/24

Bharat Badhwar Vs. MS. PRIYA BADHWAR

30.10.2025

At 10:19am

Present: Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1.

None for R-2.

Notice issued to DM/Collector, Pune, Maharashtra has not yet been received back. Be awaited.

Issue fresh notice of the application under Order XXXII Rule 5 CPC upon concerned DM/Collector Pune, Maharashtra for calling the report of medical condition of respondent namely Ms. Priya Badhwar who is admitted at Chaitanya Institute of Mental Health through concerned Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

Dasti notice be also issued.

Notice, through concerned Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, be also issued to concerned Head of Department/Institute of Chaitanya Institute of Mental Health with the directions to file the detailed status report of medical condition along with relevant medical records of respondent namely Ms. Priya Badhwar on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

Dasti notice be also issued.

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on 16.01.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

30.10.2025